Form PTO 1595 3-10.00	03-23-	2000	HEET		IT OF COMMERCE
ON 1No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101298	3300	hed original d	ocuments or copy th	nereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Hayami SUGIYAMA; Kenichi KAW, KAWAMURA; Minoru YAMAKUNI; Hirosh Takasi KUBOTA and Kazunori MASUKAWA 		Name:	Name and address SHINKO ELECTRIC 2-14, Toyo 7-chor Tokyo, JAPAN	CO., LTD. ne, Koto-ku	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? [] Yes [X] No	No	nal name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	[] Yes [X]
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merge [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution: March 7, 2000; March 7, 2000; March 7, 2000; March 7, 2000; 	ge of Name				je625 U.S. PTO 09/523275 03/10/00
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with 7, 2000; March 7, 2000; March 7, 2000; Ma A. Patent Application No.(s) 	a new application	7, 2000; an	d Marth FESEQUAL C Jar / 0 Date I hereby certify that, t No debosited this pape & that it was addres of Patents & Traden	ERTIFICATE	7996
bbA	itional numbers attac	:hed? [] Y	es [Name (Print)		Deck
 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Fl</u> 		involve	umber of applicatio d: ee (37 CFR 3.41):	ns and patents	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>1002</u>	<u>2-7513</u>		thorized to be charg	ged to deposit acco	ount
03/20/2000 NVILLARI 00000025 09523275 04 FC:581		<u>04-010</u>	t account number: <u>0</u> duplicate copy of t	his page if paying	by deposit
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th true copy of the original document. 	e foregoing informati	ion is true ar	nd porrect and any a	attached copy is a	
<u>S. PETER LUDWIG</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	47	<u>S</u>	<u>March 10,</u> Date	2000
Total number of	pages including co	ver sheet,	attachments, and	document:	3
Mail documents Commissioner of Pater	to be recorded with its & Trademarks, Bo	required cov	er sheet information nts, Washington, D	n to; .C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT I/We, the inventor(s) named below [hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: COLOR PRINTER AND METHOD OF FEEDING PAPER TO THE SAME, THERMAL HEAD AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME, AND LAMP REFLEX BOARD AND THERMAL RECORDING DEVICE USING THE for which I/we have executed an application for a United States Patent concurrently herewith; and SHINKO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (Full Name of (check one) [X] Sole or [] First Assignee) a corporation of _____ (State and Country of Incorporation)

Attorney Docket No.

SAME

(Full Name of Second Assignee, if any) a corporation of ______(State and Country of Incorporation) having the address of

having the address of ______

and

[hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)], is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Patent for this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

And lowe hereby further covenant and agree that lowe will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such documents shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

Full name of	(check one) [] Sole or [X] First Assignor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature	Hayami Suziyama	Date	March 7, 2000
Туре	Hayami Sugiyama	_ Citizenship	Japan
Full name of	Second Assignor, if any		······································
Signature	Kenich Kawahara	Date	March 7, 2000
Туре	Kenichi Kawahara	_ Citizenship _	Japan
	4		

Full name of Third Assignor, if an	
Signature Sigeyüki	DateMarch 7, 2000
Sigeyuki Ka Type	wamura Japan Citizenship
Full name of Fourth Assignor, it a	•
Signature <u>Monork</u> Ja	makuni Date March 7, 2000 *
Minoru Yama	kuni Japan Citizenship
Full name of Fifth Assignor, if any	
Signature/diroshi	March 7, 2000
TypeHiroshi Mat	Suda Citizenship Japan
Full name of Sixth Assignor, if an	
SignatureTa kasi Ka	ubota DateMarch 7, 2000
TypeTakasi Kub	ota Citizenship Japan
Full name of Seventh Assignor, if	
Signature <u>Kazunori</u>	Masukawa Date March 7, 2000
TypeKazunori Ma	asukawa Citizenship Japan
full name of Eighth Assignor, if a	ny
lignature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
ull name of Ninth Assignor, If any	
ignature	Date
~	Citizenship

.

٠